2025 Sudden Valley Men's Invitational

August 8th, 9th & 10th, 2025
Scoring Summary

Tournament Proper

Overall Low Gross

Overall Low Net

Gross
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Net_
1st
1st
3rd
4th
5th
5th
5th

Gross
1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
Net_
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
5th

$800 Team
$650 Team
$475 Team
$350 Tean

$800 Team
$650 Team
$475 Team
$350 Tean
$150 Team
$150 Team
$150 Team

$800 Team
$650 Team
$433 Team
$433 Team

$800 Team
$650 Team
$433 Team
$350 Tean
$225 Team
$225 Team

Tournament Prize Fund!

Steve Kaestner & Mike Wienkers

Darryl Warner & Nick Rautenberg

First Division

Bryce & Brock Hertz
David Dunham & Adam Hagen
Garrett & Marc Walker
Connor Frank & Zach Nolan

Erez Nakagawa & Johnty Warmenhoven
Collin Morrow & Dave White
Alex Hugessen & Greg Welsh
John Maurer & Taylor Paul
Rees Kruhlak & Cooper Walker
Steve Pake & Wes Van De Mark
Eli Nakagawa & Arie Nakagawa
Second Division

Ken Cormack & Craig Brown
Jay Ingwaldson & John Arnold
Jeff Smith & Jacob Greenberg

Ryan Mills & Chris Chan

Turner Lee & Sam Green
Jim Kaldestad & Gary Laakso
Tony Louzao & Greg Swanson
Sean Oliver & Cameron Laird

Vic Lawson & Bob Lutz
Todd Haggard & Jason Frank

102
128

Score
100
96
94
93
Score
120
116
114
113
111
111
111

Score
85
74
73
73

Score
119
113
109
107
106
106

$1000 Team
$1000 Team



Win
Place
Show

#4

#8

#13

#16

#4

#8

#13

#16

Gross

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
3rd Place

Net

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

3rd Place
3rd Place

$400 Team
$280 Team
$160 Team

Flight 1
Flight 2
Flight 1
Flight 2
Flight 1
Flight 2
Flight 1
Flight 2

Flight 1
Flight 2
Flight 1
Flight 2
Flight 1
Flight 2
Flight 1
Flight 2

$150.00
$120.00
$85.00
$85.00

$150.00
$120.00
$56.00

$56.00
$56.00

Horserace

Win
Garrett Walker & Connor Frank S80
Tyler Noble & Eli Nakagawa
Collin Morrow & Dave White
Saturday Field Prizes
Jon Joslin 7'1"
Mike Anthony 101"
Steve Pake 11"
Ron Kenny 16'4"
Eli Nakagawa 3'8"
Todd Haggard 5'8"
John Maurer 6'5"
Spencer Palmer 3'8"
Sunday Field Prizes

Marc Walker 9'9"

Nick Rautenberg 23
Cooper Walker 5'4"
Dave Plumb 9'6"
Michael Linville 31"

Bob Lutz 12"
Michael Linville 9'6"
Sean Oliver 21'5"

Friday Best Ball Competition

Danny Horner & Tyler Noble
Steve Kaestner & Mike Wienkers
Bryce & Brock Hertz
Brian & Rees Kruhlak

Craig & Brad James
Marty Jeide & Brent Taylor
Bob Lutz & Vic Lawson

Larry Jammes & Gary Lupo
Sean Oliver & Cameron Laird

Place

$20

$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75

$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75

Score

66
68
69
69

60
61
64

64
64

Show

S15



1st
1st
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
2nd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Hole
18

Hole

3&7
9&18
13
15

Gross
$150.00
$120.00
$100.00

$80.00

Net
$150.00
$120.00
$100.00

$80.00

Gross
$150.00
$110.00
$110.00

$80.00

Net
$150.00
$120.00
$100.00

$80.00

$900.00

$130.00
$260.00
$260.00
$130.00
$130.00

Saturday Honey Pot

Jack Davis & Mike Ormsby
Connor Swift & Erik Stai
Kelly Devlin & Darren Wood
Bryce Hertz & Brock Hertz

Alex Hugessen & Greg Welsh

Sean Oliver & Cameron Laird

Ken Cormack & Craig Brown
Darryl Warner & Nick Rautenberg

Sunday Honey Pot

Steve Kaestner & Mike Wienkers
Brock Hertz & Bryce Hertz
Adam Hagen & David Dunham
Tyler Noble & Danny Horner

Nick Rautenberg & Darryl Warner
Erez Nakagawa & Johnty Warmenhoven
Collin Morrow & Dave White
Jay Ingwaldson & John Arnold

Saturday Skins

Greg Welsh
Sunday Skins

Collin Morrow & Dave White
Brock Hertz & Bryce Hertz
Erez Nakagawa & Johnty Warmenhoven
Michael Linville & Ryan Gruber
David Dunham & Adam Hagen

Score
41
38
38
38

50
47
46
45

Score
65
62
62
60

83
77
75
72



