## 2025 Sudden Valley Men's Invitational

## August 8th, 9th & 10th, 2025 Scoring Summary

# **Tournament Proper**

#### **Tournament Prize Fund!**

Low Gross	Steve Kaestner & Mike Wienkers	102	\$1000 Team
II Low Net	Darryl Warner & Nick Rautenberg	128	\$1000 Team
	First Division		
		<b>Score</b>	
\$800 Team	Bryce & Brock Hertz	100	
\$650 Team	David Dunham & Adam Hagen	96	
\$475 Team	Garrett & Marc Walker	94	
\$350 Tean	Connor Frank & Zach Nolan	93	
		<b>Score</b>	
\$800 Team	Erez Nakagawa & Johnty Warmenhoven	120	
\$650 Team	Collin Morrow & Dave White	116	
\$475 Team	Alex Hugessen & Greg Welsh	114	
\$350 Tean	John Maurer & Taylor Paul	113	
\$150 Team	Rees Kruhlak & Cooper Walker	111	
\$150 Team	Steve Pake & Wes Van De Mark	111	
\$150 Team	Eli Nakagawa & Arie Nakagawa	111	
	Second Division		
		<b>Score</b>	
\$800 Team	Ken Cormack & Craig Brown	85	
\$650 Team	Jay Ingwaldson & John Arnold	74	
\$433 Team	Jeff Smith & Jacob Greenberg	73	
\$433 Team	Ryan Mills & Chris Chan	73	
		<u>Score</u>	
\$800 Team	Turner Lee & Sam Green	119	
\$650 Team	Jim Kaldestad & Gary Laakso	113	
\$433 Team	Tony Louzao & Greg Swanson	109	
\$350 Tean	Sean Oliver & Cameron Laird	107	
\$225 Team	Vic Lawson & Bob Lutz	106	
	\$800 Team \$650 Team \$475 Team \$350 Team \$650 Team \$150 Team \$150 Team \$150 Team \$150 Team \$150 Team \$150 Team \$150 Team \$433 Team \$433 Team \$433 Team \$433 Team \$433 Team \$433 Team \$433 Team \$433 Team \$433 Team	First Division  \$800 Team \$650 Team \$475 Team \$350 Tean  \$800 Team \$350 Tean  \$800 Team \$350 Tean  \$800 Team \$475 Team \$350 Tean	Low Net   Darryl Warner & Nick Rautenberg   128

Todd Haggard & Jason Frank

106

5th

\$225 Team

### Horserace

		Horserace			_				
			Win	Place	Show				
Win	\$400 Team	Garrett Walker & Connor Frank	\$80						
Place	\$280 Team	Tyler Noble & Eli Nakagawa		\$20					
Show	\$160 Team	Collin Morrow & Dave White			\$15				
Saturday Field Prizes									
#4	Flight 1	Jon Joslin	7'1"	<b>\$75</b>					
	Flight 2	Mike Anthony	10'1"	<b>\$75</b>					
#8	Flight 1	Steve Pake	11"	<b>\$75</b>					
	Flight 2	Ron Kenny	16'4"	<b>\$75</b>					
#13	Flight 1	Eli Nakagawa	3'8"	<b>\$75</b>					
	Flight 2	Todd Haggard	5'8"	<b>\$75</b>					
#16	Flight 1	John Maurer	6'5"	<b>\$75</b>					
	Flight 2	Spencer Palmer	3'8"	<b>\$75</b>					
		Sunday Field Prizes							
#4	Flight 1	Marc Walker	9'9"	<b>\$75</b>					
<i>11</i> - T	Flight 2	Nick Rautenberg	23'	<b>\$75</b>					
#8	Flight 1	Cooper Walker	5'4"	\$75					
#0	Flight 2	Dave Plumb	9'6"	\$75					
#13	Flight 1	Michael Linville	31"	\$75					
<i>π</i> 10	Flight 2	Bob Lutz	12"	\$75					
#16	Flight 1	Michael Linville	9'6"	\$75					
#10	Flight 2	Sean Oliver	21'5"	\$75					
	r light Z	Gean Gilver	213	ΨΙΟ					
		Friday Best Ball Competition	n						
<u>Gross</u>				<b>Score</b>					
1st Place	\$150.00	Danny Horner & Tyler Not	ole	66					
2nd Place	\$120.00	Steve Kaestner & Mike Wienkers		68					
3rd Place	\$85.00	Bryce & Brock Hertz		69					
3rd Place	\$85.00	Brian & Rees Kruhlak		69					
<u>Net</u>									
1st Place	\$150.00	Craig & Brad James		60					
2nd Place	\$120.00	Marty Jeide & Brent Taylor		61					
3rd Place	\$56.00	Bob Lutz & Vic Lawson		64					
3rd Place	\$56.00	Larry Jammes & Gary Lup		64					
3rd Place	\$56.00	Sean Oliver & Cameron La	aird	64					

## **Saturday Honey Pot**

	Gross		<u>Score</u>			
1st	\$150.00	Jack Davis & Mike Ormsby				
1st	\$120.00	Connor Swift & Erik Stai				
3rd	\$100.00	Kelly Devlin & Darren Wood				
4th	\$80.00	Bryce Hertz & Brock Hertz	38			
	Net					
1st	\$150.00	Alex Hugessen & Greg Welsh	50			
2nd	\$120.00	Sean Oliver & Cameron Laird 4				
3rd	\$100.00	Ken Cormack & Craig Brown				
4th	\$80.00	Darryl Warner & Nick Rautenberg				
		Sunday Honey Pot				
	Gross		<u>Score</u>			
1st	\$150.00	Steve Kaestner & Mike Wienkers	65			
2nd	\$110.00	Brock Hertz & Bryce Hertz	62			
2nd	\$110.00	Adam Hagen & David Dunham	62			
4th	\$80.00	Tyler Noble & Danny Horner	60			
	Net					
1st	\$150.00	Nick Rautenberg & Darryl Warner	83			
2nd	\$120.00	Erez Nakagawa & Johnty Warmenhoven				
3rd	\$100.00	Collin Morrow & Dave White				
4th	\$80.00	Jay Ingwaldson & John Arnold				
		Saturday Skins				
Hole		O	Score 2			
18	\$900.00	Greg Welsh	2			
		Sunday Skins				
Hole	<b>0.4.0.0.0.0</b>	Callin Mannau Q Davis M/laita	Score 7			
2	\$130.00	Collin Morrow & Dave White	7			
3 & 7	\$260.00	Brock Hertz & Bryce Hertz	6 8			
9 & 18	\$260.00	Erez Nakagawa & Johnty Warmenhoven	7 7			
13	\$130.00	Michael Linville & Ryan Gruber	5			
15	\$130.00	David Dunham & Adam Hagen	7			